

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 675/2005

KAPOOR CHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASSTT. COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 28/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit S., Adv.
Mr. Avi Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have been informed that during the pendency of this appeal the appellant has passed away. Learned counsel therefore wants to move an application for bringing his legal representatives on record.

Call this matter after two weeks.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER